Ord. 4996

Second Addendum to
Memorandum of Understanding Between
The Kansas Bureau of Investigation (KBI)

and
Jackson County Missouri Sheriff’s Office
for the
MIDWEST HIDTA INVESTIGATIVE SUPPORT CENTER INITIATIVE
January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2017
Grant #G16MWO0003A -
CFDA number 95.001

The parties agree that Appendix G to the existing MOU between KBI and Jackson
County Missouri Sheriff’s Office, for the Midwest HIDTA Investigative Support Center, shall be
amended to include an additional $10,627.14 in grant funds to be distributed. The additional

funds will add $9,737.14 to the “Salary - Kelly” line item, and $890.00 to the “Services Vehicle
Lease” line item, bringing the revised total amount of the award to $105,820.14.

Agreed to by and between:

Jackson County, Missouri — Participating Agency

el w5
DATE: (}‘;}7 ﬂ RO\ T

Frank Whit¢ Jt., County Executive

and

Kansas Bureau of Investigation — Fiscal Agent

/@Z DATE:__7/2v/2012

Kirk D. Thompson, Director

by _¢L AR j MARY JO s
V Y JO SPINO

m: { % () -
APPROVED AS T F‘OH%NTY CLERK

ATTEST: w

County-Co%selor

Clerk of the Coun@[edslature




