Res. 19536

JACKSON COUNTY
Pub_l!c_: Works Department

Jackson County Technolnogy Center (816) B81.4530
303 West Walnut Street Fax (816) 881 4448
Independence Missour 64050

jacksongov org

June 27,2017

Mr. Mike Landvik

Transpartation Planning Coordinator — LPA
MoDOT Kansas City District — Planning
600 NE Colbem Road

Lee's Summit, MO 64086

Subject: Transfer of BRO funds for “Soft Match” credits
Dear Mr. Landvik:

The members of the Pettis County Commission in discussion with Jackson County, Missouri Officials have
agreed to the following exchange of BRO funds and “Soft Match™ credits.

Pettis County has agreed to transfer $100,000 of their “Soft Match” credits to Jackson County. In exchange,
Jackson County has agreed to transter $200,000 of their BRO funds to Pettis County.

Jackson _TP_f:tfis '
| BRO -200,000  +200,000
| Soft Match | +100,000  -100,000

Please take the necessary action to accomplish the transfer of funds. Your assistance is greatly appreciated.

PETTIS COUNTY JACKSON C
. S EXECUTIVE O
(David Dick) N hite Jt.
Presiding Commissioner County Executive
::_:ﬁn . .:’I;Qo,e:_r.'} —?_—_.
(Brent Hampy) ~ - f Brian Graddic. PE
Eastern Commissioner Director of Public Waorks

D

(Jim Marcum)
Western Commissioner

T 12 s 7 . g;/h'f/”

DATE DATE | o
/f AUG 07 2017
rur e, Jr Cowntye Executiv MARY JO
APPROVE TG\ FORM Frank White, Jr Cowntye Execurive ATTEST: -Q;,__QO_QNT_Y CSIPE”}\%E

County Counfselor Clerk of the Couﬁ Ledislature




Ord. 4996

Second Addendum to
Memorandum of Understanding Between
The Kansas Burcau of Investigation (KBI)

and
Jackson County Missouri Sheriff’s Office
for the
MIDWEST HIDTA INVESTIGATIVE SUPPORT CENTER INITIATIVE
January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2017
Grant #G16MW0003A
CFDA number 95.001

The parties agree that Appendix G to the existing MOU between KBI and Jackson
County Missouri Sheriff’s Office, for the Midwest HIDTA Investigative Support Center, shall be
amended to include an additional $10,627.14 in grant funds to be distributed. The additional
funds will add $9,737.14 to the “Salary - Kelly” line item, and $890.00 to the “Services Vehicle
Lease” line item, bringing the revised total amount of the award to $105,820.14.

Agreed to by and between:

Jackson County, Missouri — Participating Agency

W DATE: ‘r’{? 4[; RO\ T

F;an.ld&hrt( J’f, Countf Executive

and

Kansas Bureau of Investigation — Fiscal Agent

/@Z‘ DATE:__Z7/2v/2012

Kirk D. Thompson, Director

S
|

o o e s 07
"-¢—=% - ’ MARY
Date: u%zpm MARY JO SPINO
4 : APPROVED AS TO.FORI™ ¥ CLERK |
ATTEST: w
County'Co%selor

Clerk of the Coun@feg‘lslature




